"Proof of financial responsibility for the future" means proof of ability to respond in damages for 

liability, on account of accidents occurring subsequent to the effective date of said proof, arising out of the 

ownership, maintenance or use of a vehicle of a type subject to registration under the laws of this state, in the 

amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) because of bodily injury to or death of one (1) person in 

any one (1) accident, and, subject to said limit for one (1) person, in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($50,000.00) because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or more persons in any one (1) accident, and in the

[...]

11.23.210 Excess weight--Logging trucks--Special permits--County or City permits--Fees--Discretion of 

arresting officer.  

A three (3) axle truck tractor and a two (2) axle pole trailer combination engaged in the operation of 

hauling logs may exceed by not more than six thousand eight hundred (6,800) pounds the legal gross weight of 

the combination of vehicles when licensed, as permitted by law, for sixty-eight thousand (68,000) pounds: 

Provided, That the distance between the first and last axle of the vehicles in combination shall have a total 

wheelbase of not less than thirty-seven feet (37') apart and shall not exceed thirty-three thousand six hundred 

(33,600) pounds. Such additional allowances shall be permitted by special permit issued in accordance with the 

provisions of RCW 46.44.047. (RCW 46.44.047)  

(Ord. 112092 § 17, 1984.) 

11.23.220 Special permits for oversize or overweight movements.

[...]

11.23.250 Special permits for oversize or overweight movements--Gross weight limit. 

A.  Except as otherwise provided in subsections C and D of this section, no special permit shall be 

issued for movement on any street or alley where the gross weight, including load, exceeds the following limits: 

1. Twenty-two thousand (22,000) pounds on a single axle or on dual axles with a wheelbase 

between the first and second axles of less than three feet six inches (3' 6"); 

2. Forty-three thousand (43,000) pounds on dual axles having a wheelbase between the first and 

second axles of not less than three feet six inches (3' 6") but less than seven feet (7'); 

3. On any group of axles or in the case of a vehicle employing two (2) single axles with a 

wheelbase between the first and last axle of not less than seven feet (7') but less than ten feet 

(10'), a weight in pounds determined by multiplying six thousand five hundred (6,500) times the 

distance in feet between the center of the first axle and the center of the last axle of the group; 

4. On any group of axles with a wheelbase between the first and last axle of not less than ten feet 

(10') but less than thirty feet (30'), a weight in pounds determined by multiplying two thousand 

two hundred (2,200) times the sum of twenty (20) and the distance in feet between the center of 

the first axle and the center of the last axle of the group; 

5. On any group of axles with a wheelbase between the first and last axle of thirty feet (30') or 

greater, a weight in pounds determined by multiplying one thousand six hundred (1,600) times 

the sum of forty (40) and the distance in feet between the center of the first axle and the center of 

the last axle of the group. 

B.  The total weight of a vehicle or combination of vehicles allowable by special permit under 

subsection A of this section shall be governed by the lesser of the weights obtained by using the total number of